To,

Assistant Manager – Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Deputy General Manager (Listing) Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

The Company Secretary Lorenzini Apparels Limited C-64, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi – 110020

Dear Sir/Ma'am

## <u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of Securities & Exchange Board of India</u> (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith Disclosure under Regulation 10 (6) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to change in my shareholding or voting rights in Lorenzini Apparels Limited from the last disclosure as a result of receipt of shares by me by way of Gift.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you

(Sandeep Jain) Acquirer

Date: 18.09.2023 Place: New Delhi

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) –Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Lorenzini Apparels Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Mr. Sandeep Jain			
3.		ne of the stock exchange where shares of TC are listed	Linned		ed	
4.	Deta	c = c + c + c + c + c + c + c + c + c +				of Gift among
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 10(1)(a)(i)			
6.	<ul> <li>Whether disclosure of proposed acquisition was required to be made under regulation 10 (5) and if so,</li> <li>whether disclosure was made and whether it was made within the timeline specified under the regulations.</li> <li>date of filing with the stockexchange.</li> </ul>		Yes 06.09.2023			
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under Regulation 10(5)		Whether the disclosures under Regulation 10(5) are actually made	
	a. Name of the transferor /-seller		Mrs. Deepika Jain		Yes	
	a.		13.09.2023			
	b. c.	Date of acquisition Number of shares/ voting rights inrespect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above				
	d.	Total shares proposed to be acquired / actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC				
	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired				
8			Pre-Trans No. of shares held	action % w.r.t total share capital ofTC	Post-Tra No. of shares held	nsaction % w.r.t tota share capital ofTC
	a	Mr. Sandeep Jain	5728761	56.50%	5837761	57.77%
	a	the control of the second seco	129505	1.28%	20505	0.20%

Note: (\*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively ina group.

SANDEEP JAIN (ACQUIRER)